Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

2/19/2016 8:51:21 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$19,176,708.00
$0.00
$29,317,619.00
$31,205.00
$48,525,532.00

$31,094,230.00
$9,352,345.00
$5,164,146.00
$252,611.00
$2,253,697.00

$0.00
$763,527.00
$48,880,556.00

$1,056,987.00
$2,241,671.00
($1,184,684.00)

($1,539,708.00)
$10,652,948.00
$9,113,240.00

GENERAL

Actual

$6,609,706.00
$0.00
$24,338,014.22
$6,731.30
$30,954,451.52

$10,652,455.86
$2,962,742.04
$1,479,087.95
$72,415.84
$709,050.92

$0.00
$256,167.60
$16,131,920.21

$270,516.81
$1,184,507.24
($913,990.43)

$13,908,540.88
$12,600,882.01
$26,509,422.89

For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 04

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($12,567,002.00)
$0.00
($4,979,604.78)
($24,473.70)
($17,571,080.48)

$20,441,774.14
$6,389,602.96
$3,685,058.05
$180,195.16
$1,544,646.08

$0.00
$507,359.40
$32,748,635.79

($786,470.19)
$1,057,163.76
$270,693.57

$15,448,248.88
$1,947,934.01
$17,396,182.89

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$832,517.00
$5,522,552.00
$50,000.00
$6,405,069.00

$2,435,179.00
$740,304.00
$112,428.00
$2,132,372.00
$4,940.00

$0.00
$1,202,084.00
$6,627,307.00

$1,872,346.00
$1,528,199.00
$344,147.00

$121,909.00
$1,809,237.00
$1,931,146.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$2,980.00
$0.00
$1,556,150.82
$32,833.35
$1,591,964.17

$720,431.33
$155,088.66
$27,897.31
$716,530.12
$262.63

$0.00
$288,545.30
$1,908,755.35

$782,309.88
$367,373.49
$414,936.39

$98,145.21
$2,952,174.27
$3,050,319.48

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$2,980.00
($832,517.00)
($3,966,401.18)
($17,166.65)
($4,813,104.83)

$1,714,747.67
$585,215.34
$84,530.69
$1,415,841.88
$4,677.37

$0.00
$913,538.70
$4,718,551.65

($1,090,036.12)
$1,160,825.51
$70,789.39

($23,763.79)
$1,142,937.27
$1,119,173.48
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