## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 04

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$19,176,708.00	\$6,609,706.00	(\$12,567,002.00)	\$0.00	\$2,980.00	\$2,980.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$832,517.00	\$0.00	(\$832,517.00)
Local Sources	\$29,317,619.00	\$24,338,014.22	(\$4,979,604.78)	\$5,522,552.00	\$1,556,150.82	(\$3,966,401.18)
Other Sources	\$31,205.00	\$6,731.30	(\$24,473.70)	\$50,000.00	\$32,833.35	(\$17,166.65)
Total Revenues:	\$48,525,532.00	\$30,954,451.52	(\$17,571,080.48)	\$6,405,069.00	\$1,591,964.17	(\$4,813,104.83)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$31,094,230.00	\$10,652,455.86	\$20,441,774.14	\$2,435,179.00	\$720,431.33	\$1,714,747.67
Instructional Support Services	\$9,352,345.00	\$2,962,742.04	\$6,389,602.96	\$740,304.00	\$155,088.66	\$585,215.34
<b>Operation &amp; Maintenance Services</b>	\$5,164,146.00	\$1,479,087.95	\$3,685,058.05	\$112,428.00	\$27,897.31	\$84,530.69
Auxiliary Services	\$252,611.00	\$72,415.84	\$180,195.16	\$2,132,372.00	\$716,530.12	\$1,415,841.88
General Administrative Services	\$2,253,697.00	\$709,050.92	\$1,544,646.08	\$4,940.00	\$262.63	\$4,677.37
Special Revenue Outlay						
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$763,527.00	\$256,167.60	\$507,359.40	\$1,202,084.00	\$288,545.30	\$913,538.70
Total Expenditures:	\$48,880,556.00	\$16,131,920.21	\$32,748,635.79	\$6,627,307.00	\$1,908,755.35	\$4,718,551.65
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$1,056,987.00	\$270,516.81	(\$786,470.19)	\$1,872,346.00	\$782,309.88	(\$1,090,036.12)
Other Financing Uses:	\$2,241,671.00	\$1,184,507.24	\$1,057,163.76	\$1,528,199.00	\$367,373.49	\$1,160,825.51
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$1,184,684.00)	(\$913,990.43)	\$270,693.57	\$344,147.00	\$414,936.39	\$70,789.39
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	(\$4 500 700 00)	¢40.000 E40.00	¢45 440 040 00	¢404.000.00	¢00.445.04	(\$22,700,70)
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$1,539,708.00)	\$13,908,540.88	\$15,448,248.88	\$121,909.00	\$98,145.21	(\$23,763.79)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$10,652,948.00	\$12,600,882.01	\$1,947,934.01	\$1,809,237.00	\$2,952,174.27	\$1,142,937.27
Ending Fund Balance:	\$9,113,240.00	\$26,509,422.89	\$17,396,182.89	\$1,931,146.00	\$3,050,319.48	\$1,119,173.48

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.